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2311 Douglas Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964

(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site

www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

No. 21-769

LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BANDS OF ODAWA INDIANS,
Petitioner,

v.
GRETCHEN WHITMER, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF

MICHIGAN, ET AL.,
Respondents.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 24th day of January, 2022, send out 
from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF IN OPPOSITION in the above entitled case. All parties 
required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

MICHAEL E. CAVANAUGH
 Counsel of Record
THADDEUS E. MORGAN
FRASER TREBILCOCK
 DAVIS & DUNLAP, P.C.
124 W. Allegan
Suite 1000
Lansing, MI 48933
(517) 482-5800
mcavanaugh@fraserlawfirm.com
Counsel for 10 Intervenor-Appellee Townships

To be filed for:

41994

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of January, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



Townships’ Service List for Brief in Opposition in Little Traverse Bay Bands of 

Odawa Indians v. Gretchen Whitmer, Governor of the State of Michigan, No. 21-769 

Ian Heath Gershengorn  

Jenner & Block 

1099 New York Avenue, NW  

Suite 900 

Washington, DC 20001 

202-639-6000 

IGershengorn@jenner.com  

Counsel for Petitioner 

Fadwa A. Hammoud 

Michigan Department of Attorney General 

P.O. Box 30212 

Lansing, MI 48909 

517-335-7628 

HammoudF1@michigan.gov  

Counsel for Governor Whitmer 

Scott W. Howard  

William Rastetter 

Olson, Bzdok & Howard 

420 E. Front Street 

Traverse City, MI 49686 

231-946-0044 

scott@envlaw.com  

bill@envlaw.com  

Counsel for City of Charlevoix, MI et al. 

 

R. Lance Boldrey 

Erin Sedmak 

Jill Margaret Wheaton 

Dykema 

201 Townsend Street 

Suite 900 

Lansing, MI 48933 

517-374-9100 

lboldrey@dykema.com  

esedmak@dykema.com 

jwheaton@dykema.com  

Counsel for Emmet County Lake Shore Association et al. 
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Jeffrey C. Gerish 

Josephine A. Delorenzo 

Plunkett Cooney 

38505 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100 

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 

248-901-4000 

jdelorenzo@plunkettcooney.com  

Counsel for Municipal Defendants
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